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
Sequence No Yr Descr Side Wall Unit Quanity
1 2000 GAS FIREPL. AVERAGE N/A 1.000 1



https://gis.co.stearns.mn.us/arcgis/rest/services/Assessor/Photo_pts/MapServer/0/182589/attachments/177442

STEARNS COUNTY SALE COMP SHEET

Parcel #: 03.01516.0026 Sale Date: 20230720 Sales Ratio: 79.16%
City/Township AVON TWP Sale Amt.  $410,000.00 Adj. Sale Amt.. $405,000.00
. . Multi Parcel:
Property Address: 32199 NOBLE OAK CIR Fin/Adj Amt.  $500000
intion: Seller :
Legal Description: SPUNK VISTA WHEELER ,ERIC & HOLLY
Buyer : NENTL,JUSTINM & EMILY K
Terms: Warranty Deed
Property Use:  SINGLE FAMILY Rejected:
Assmt Year EMYV Land EMYV Bldg EMYV Total
Appraised: 20230615 2023 $60,578.00 $260,007.00 $320,585.00
Land Lines
Number Description Front Depth Back Unit
1 RES. SCHEDULE 0 0 0 1.000
2 HGA/RES W/S/E FULL $ 0 0 0 1.000
3 RES. SCHEDULE 0 0 0 0.440
Building Sequence No. 1
Yr.Built: 1987 # Bedrooms: 4 Model:SFR Heat: FORCED AIR
Eff Year: 1997 # Bathrooms: 2.00 Foundation:BLOCK Air Condition: CENTRAL
#Rooms: 12 FrameWOOD FRAME Architecture:  Sp[ T LEVL
#Stories: 0.00 Exterior Wall:CEDAR/RDWD Kitchen:  AVERAGE
Interior Wall: DRYWALL o
Quality:GOOD Window: CASEMENT
Floor: CARPET Roof Structure:GABLE/HIP
Sub Area " 14
12 2 2
Actual  Adj. Heated Prime b
Seq Code Description Year Area Area Area Area GBA —
I ONE I story house no basement 1987 34 34 34 34 34 ’1° ] | >
story house no basemen 3 3 3 3 16 "2‘;2‘099’9 2 OWP1687 2 8
0 496.0 sf
2 OWP 1 story house with walkout 1987 496 694 694 496 496 ONE1987 [ - (oot
- 25% average finish v > 9 ol
3 OS+  Split level house with 75% 1987 672 1075 1075 672 672 16 2 2 2
average finish 26 4
4 ATF Attached frame garage 1987 576 173 0 0
5 PBR Brick patio 2012 374 26 0 0 z oS+ 1987
67205 =
6 PTO Patio 2012 342 17 0 0 ATF1987
576.0 f
Total GBA 1,202
28

Shunch b oo Shach



https://gis.co.stearns.mn.us/arcgis/rest/services/Assessor/Photo_pts/MapServer/0/176578/attachments/171442

STEARNS COUNTY SALE COMP SHEET

Parcel #: 03.01106.0001 Sale Date: 20221102 Sales Ratio: 72.77%
City/Township ~ AVON TWP Sale Amt. $129.,900.00 Adj. Sale Amt.. $129.,900.00
. . Multi Parcel:
Property Address: Fin/Adj Amt. $0.00
intion: Seller :
Legal Description: 5.52A THAT PART OF S2 OF GOV LOT VOS ,NANSIN. & THOMAS E.
6 LYING W OF HWY9 & E OF Buyer : SAND PROPERTIES, INC.
EASEMENT ROAD Terms: Warranty Deed
Property Use:  VACANT LAND RES Rejected:
Assmt Year EMYV Land EMV Bldg EMY Total
Appraised: 20230626 2023 $94.525.00 $0.00 $94.525.00
Land Lines
Number Description Front Depth Back Unit
1 RES. SCHEDULE 0 0 0 1.000
2 RES. SCHEDULE 0 0 0 2.000
3 RES. SCHEDULE 0 0 0 2.520
Building Sequence No. 1
Yr. Built: # Bedrooms: Model: Heat:
Eff Year: # Bathrooms: Foundation: Air Condition:
#Rooms: Frame Architecture:
#Stories: Exterior Wall: Kitchen:
Interior Wall: itve
Quality: Window:
Floor: Roof Structure:
Extra Features
Sequence No Yr Descr Side Wall Unit Quanity

0 0 0.000 0



https://gis.co.stearns.mn.us/arcgis/rest/services/Assessor/Photo_pts/MapServer/0/1530021/attachments/1474686

STEARNS COUNTY SALE COMP SHEET

Parcel #2  03.01277.0004 Sale Date: 20230811 Sales Ratio: 80.99%
City/Township ~ AVON TWP Sale Amt. $75,000.00 Adj. Sale Amt.. $75,000.00
. . Multi Parcel:
Property Address: 37791 SUNNYFIELD CIR Fin/Adj Amt. $0.00
CHPTS, Seller :
Legal Description: /000 oo o0 SCHWINGHAMMER ,VALERIAN J. & SHELLY A.
Buyer : NESBIT JOHN D. & KAREN LECLAIR
Terms: Warranty Deed
Property Use:  SINGLE FAMILY Rejected:
Assmt Year EMYV Land EMV Bldg EMY Total
Appraised: 20200528 2023 $47,190 .00 $0.00 $60’742 00

Land Lines

Number Description Front Depth Back Unit

1 RES. SCHEDULE 145 270 173 1.000

Building Sequence No. 1

Yr. Built: # Bedrooms: Model: Heat:
Eff Year: # Bathrooms: Foundation: Air Condition:
#Rooms: Frame Architecture:
#Stories: Exterior Wall: Kitchen:

Interior Wall: lity:
Quality Window:

Floor: Roof Structure:

Extra Features

Sequence No Yr Descr Side Wall Unit Quanity
1 1987 1000>10'SW N/A 1080.000 1



https://gis.co.stearns.mn.us/arcgis/rest/services/Assessor/Photo_pts/MapServer/0/651510/attachments/642766

STEARNS COUNTY SALE COMP SHEET

Parcel #: 03.01143.0000 Sale Date: 20221010 Sales Ratio: 58.39%
City/Township AVON TWP Sale Amt. $140,000.00 Adj. Sale Amt.. $140,000.00
. . Multi Parcel:
Property Address: 34168 COUNTY ROAD 155 Fin/Adj Amt. $0.00
iation: Seller :
Legal Description: ALCOTT ACRES NELSON,DELORIS
Buyer : JACOBSON,CAMERON
Terms: Warranty Deed
Property Use:  SINGLE FAMILY Rejected:
Assmt Year EMYV Land EMYV Bldg EMY Total
Appraised: 20221021 2023 $72,340.00 $0.00 $81,746.00
Land Lines
Number Description Front Depth Back Unit
1 RES. SCHEDULE 0 0 0 1.000
2 HGA/RES W/S/E FULL $ 0 0 0 1.000
3 RES. SCHEDULE 0 487 0 1.250
Building Sequence No. 1

Yr. Built: # Bedrooms: Model: Heat:

Eff Year: # Bathrooms: Foundation: Air Condition:

#Rooms: Frame Architecture:

#Stories: Exterior Wall: Kitchen:

Interior Wall: itye
Quality: Window:
Floor: Roof Structure:
Extra Features
Sequence No Yr Descr Side Wall Unit Quanity
1 1968 RES SHOP-LC 5000< N/A 576.000 1



https://gis.co.stearns.mn.us/arcgis/rest/services/Assessor/Photo_pts/MapServer/0/733931/attachments/725180

[Lake Sales



STEARNS COUNTY SALE COMP SHEET

Parcel #: 03.01528.0000 Sale Date: 20230915 Sales Ratio: 105.62%
City/Township AVON TWP Sale Amt.  $100,000.00 Adj. Sale Amt.. $97,000.00
. . Multi Parcel:
Property Address: 17989 UPPER SPUNK LAKE RD Fin/Adj Amt.  $3,000.00
intion: Seller :
Legal Description: SUNNYSIDE ADD AVON TWP HEETER JAMES E & JUDITH A
Buyer : RODENWALD ,WADE
Terms: Warranty Deed
Property Use:  SEASONAL REC Rejected:
Assmt Year EMYV Land EMV Bldg EMY Total
Appraised: 20230614 2023 $84,609.00 $17.,846.00 $102 455.00
Land Lines
Number Description Front Depth Back Unit
1 FRONT FEET 137 52 130 100.000
2 HGA/RES W/S/E FULL $ 0 0 0 1.000
3 FRONT FEET 0 52 0 35.000
Building Sequence No. 1
Yr.Built: 1977 # Bedrooms: 1 Model:SFR Heat: FORCED AIR
Eff Year: 1978 # Bathrooms: 0.00 Foundation:PIER Air Condition: NONE
#Rooms: 1 FrameSTEEL Architecture: RAMBLER
#Stories: 0.00 Exterior Wall:STONE Kitchen:  n/a
Interior Wall: PANELING I
Quality:MINIMUM Window: N/A
Floor: CARPET Roof Structure:GABLE/HIP
Sub Area
Actual  Adj. Heated Prime 12 10
Seq Code Description Year Area Area Area Area GBA
1 GEP Poor 3 season porch 1990 100 75 0 0
2 ONE 1 story house no basement 1977 240 240 240 240 240 10 GEP1990 10
Total GBA 240 100
20 ONE1977
240 20 10
12
Extra Features
Sequence No Yr Descr Side Wall Unit Quanity
1 1975 SHED - $6.5 LOW COST N/A 200.000 1
2 1975 SHED - $12 AVERAGE N/A 120.000 1
3 1965 SHED - $12 AVERAGE N/A 36.000 1
4 1965 SHED - $6.5 LOW COST N/A 32.000 1



https://gis.co.stearns.mn.us/arcgis/rest/services/Assessor/Photo_pts/MapServer/0/171357/attachments/166207

STEARNS COUNTY SALE COMP SHEET

Parcel #: 03.01105.0000 Sale Date: 20230526 Sales Ratio: 85.05%
City/Township AVON TWP Sale Amt.  $310,000.00 Adj. Sale Amt.. $310,000.00
. . Multi Parcel:
Property Address: 17043 UPPER SPUNK LAKE RD Fin/Adj Amt. $0.00
T Seller : -
Legal Description: 50A FR 50A OF LOT 5 W'LY OF RD SMITH,HERBERT W / OLSTON-SMITH,VICKY S
Buyer : BOECKER,CHRIS P & KATIE B
Terms: Warranty Deed
Property Use:  SINGLE FAMILY Rejected:
Assmt Year EMYV Land EMYV Bldg EMYV Total
Appraised: 20190516 2023 $145,861.00 $117,808.00 $263,669.00
Land Lines
Number Description Front Depth Back Unit
1 FRONT FEET 53 463 90 66.000
2 HGA/RES W/S/E FULL $ 0 0 0 1.000
3 SITE OR FF WASTE 0 0 0 0.500
Building Sequence No. 1
Yr.Built: 1925 # Bedrooms: 2 Model:SFR Heat: FORCED AIR
Eff Year: 1965 # Bathrooms: 1.00 Foundation:BLOCK Air Condition:  WALL
#Rooms: 5 FrameWOOD FRAME Architecture:  RAMBLER
#Stories: 0.00 Exterior Wall:FULL LOG Kitchen:  REM AVE
Interior Wall: PLASTER o
Quality:BELOW AVE Window: CASEMENT
Floor: CARPET Roof Structure:GABLE/HIP
Sub Area
Actual Adj. Heated Prime
Seq Code Description Year Area Area Area Area GBA
1 ONE 1 story house no basement 1925 1128 1128 1128 1128 1,128
2 FOP Frame open porch 1925 48 14 0 0 ’
3 PTO Patio 1999 374 19 0 0
4 DKP Poor deck 1986 224 22 0 0 g
s PBR Brick patio 1999 386 27 0 0 )
1,128 e * re 2
Extra Features
Sequence No Yr Descr Side Wall Unit Quanity
1 1985 D5.5<400# N/A 468.000 1



https://gis.co.stearns.mn.us/arcgis/rest/services/Assessor/Photo_pts/MapServer/0/176595/attachments/171457

STEARNS COUNTY SALE COMP SHEET

Parcel #  03.01442.0000 SaleDate: 20230607 Sales Ratio: 20.55%
City/Township  AVON TWP Sale Amt. $32025000  Adj.Sale Amt.. $327250.00
. . Multi Parcel:
Property Address: 18267 COUNTY ROAD 154 Fin/Adj Amt.  $2.000.00

intion: Seller :
Legal Description: NORTH SHORE ADD JOSEPHS JAMES R. & CATHERINE F.
Buyer : SOENNEKER,CHAD M. & JAMIE L.
Terms: Warranty Deed
Property Use:  SINGLE FAMILY Rejected:
Assmt Year EMYV Land EMYV Bldg EMYV Total
Appraised: 20200807 2023 $154,295.00 $109,301.00 $263,596.00
Land Lines
Number Description Front Depth Back Unit
1 FRONT FEET 79 209 79 79.000
2 HGA/RES W/S/E FULL $ 0 0 0 1.000
Building Sequence No. 1
Yr.Built: 1959 # Bedrooms: 2 Model:SFR Heat: FORCED AIR
Eff Year: 1970 # Bathrooms: 0.75 Foundation:BLOCK Air Condition: WALL
#Rooms: 5 FrameWOOD FRAME Architecture: R AMBLER
#Stories: 0.00 Exterior Wall:VINYL Kitchen:  ny/a
Interior Wall: PANELING o
Quality:BELOW AVE Window:  CASEMENT
Floor: CARPET Roof Structure:GABLE/HIP
Sub Area
Actual Adj. Heated Prime 24
Seq Code Description Year Area Area Area Area GBA g Protes i
1 ATT Attached garage over tuck- 1959 432 238 0 0 24
under garage . rEp20n i
k2
2 BAS Base area 1959 126 126 126 126 126 »
3 ONE 1 story house no basement 1959 1142 1142 1142 1142 1,142 19) e
4 PTO Patio 1959 672 34 0 0 : e
5 FEP Frame enclosed porch 2003 192 115 0 0 : 7%

Total GBA 1,268 - pas195
ATT1050

a20m 2

S By Agus agea™

Extra Features

Sequence No Yr Descr Side Wall Unit Quanity

1 1959 SHED - $12 AVERAGE N/A 80.000 1



https://gis.co.stearns.mn.us/arcgis/rest/services/Assessor/Photo_pts/MapServer/0/195068/attachments/189486

STEARNS COUNTY SALE COMP SHEET

Parcel #: 03.01552.0230 Sale Date: 20230505 Sales Ratio: 77 .85%
City/Township AVON TWP Sale Amt.  $580,000.00 Adj. Sale Amt.. $580,000.00
. . Multi Parcel:
Property Address: 32777 182ND AVE Fin/Adj Amt. $0.00
T Seller :
Legal Description: UPPER SPUNK ESTATES 2& AN KRAMER,AMY L
UNDIVIDED 1/15TH INT IN OUTLOT A Buyer : GERADS,SCOTT & SARA1
OF UPPER SPUNK EST & AN Terms: Warranty Deed
UNDIVIDED 1/15TH INT IN OUT
Property Use:  SINGLE FAMILY Rejected:
Assmt Year EMY Land EMYV Bldg EMYV Total
Appraised: 20230615 2023 $78,599.00 $372,921.00 $451,520.00
Land Lines
Number Description Front Depth Back Unit
1 RES. SCHEDULE 0 0 0 1.000
2 HGA/RES W/S/E FULL $ 0 0 0 1.000
3 RES. SCHEDULE 0 0 0 0.550
4 FRONT FEET 576 0 0 576.000
5 RES SITE 0 0 0 9.000
6 S.F.ZERO VALUE ONLY 0 0 0 67556.000
Building Sequence No. 1
Yr.Built: 2003 # Bedrooms: 4 Model:SFR Heat: FORCED AIR
Eff Year: 2009 # Bathrooms: 2.50 Foundation:BLOCK Air Condition: CENTRAL
#Rooms: 0 FrameWOOD FRAME Architecture: WO RAMBLER
#Stories: 0.00 Exterior Wall:STEEL SIDI Kitchen:  AVERAGE
Interior Wall: DRYWALL .
Quality:EXCELLENT Window:  CASEMENT
Floor: WOOD/LAMIN Roof Structure:GABLE/HIP
Sub Area
Actual Adj. Heated Prime 2006
Seq Code Description Year Area Area Area Area GBA ]
1 ONE 1 story house no basement 2003 30 30 30 30 30 = Al
2 PTO Patio 2003 196 10 0 0
3 FOP Frame open porch 2003 144 43 0 0 ke VAU2003 -
672051 %
4 OW 1 story house with walkout 2003 1556 2490 2490 1556 1,556 "
w - 100% average finish =
5 ATF Attached frame garage 2003 882 265 0 0
6 VAU Vaulted ceiling 2003 672 34 0 0
7 PBG Good patio 2010 320 32 0 0 -
Total GBA 1,586




i
.

Extra Features

Sequence No Yr Descr Side Wall Unit Quanity
1 2003 GAS FIREPL. AVERAGE N/A 1.000 1
2 2011 RES SHOP-AVG 5000< N/A 960.000 1
3 2011 ROOF OVERHG CONC FLO N/A 120.000 1
4 2013 D6.0<400# N/A 280.000 1



https://gis.co.stearns.mn.us/arcgis/rest/services/Assessor/Photo_pts/MapServer/0/594334/attachments/585983

STEARNS COUNTY SALE COMP SHEET

Parcel #  03.01188.0000 Sale Date: 20230627 Sales Ratio: 06.20%
City/Township  AVON TWP Sale Amt. $640.00000  Adj. Sale Amt.. $615.400.00
. . Multi Parcel:
Property Address: 32188 BLATTNER ST Fin/Adj Amt, ~ $24.600.00

intion: Seller :
Legal Description: BLATTNER'S SUBDW'LY TRACT OF BLATTNER,CHRISTOPHER
LOT 7 AND ALL OF LOTS 8 & 9 & E2 Buyer : HINTGEN,DAVID F & JULIEANNE M
VAC LAKE ST ADJ TO LOT Terms: Warranty Deed
Property Use:  SINGLE FAMILY Rejected:
Assmt Year EMYV Land EMV Bldg EMY Total
Appraised: 20230626 2023 $255,393.00 $336,650.00 $592,043.00
Land Lines
Number Description Front Depth Back Unit
1 FRONT FEET 153 206 265 100.000
2 HGA/RES W/S/E FULL $ 0 0 0 1.000
3 FRONT FEET 0 206 0 92.000
Building Sequence No. 1
Yr.Built: 1971 # Bedrooms: 3 Model:SFR Heat: FORCED AIR
Eff Year: 1988 # Bathrooms: 2.75 Foundation:BLOCK Air Condition: CENTRAL
#Rooms: 12 FrameWOOD FRAME Architecture:  gpy T ENTY
#Stories: 0.00 i . .
RYWALL Exterior Wall: WD/PLYWOOD Kitchen:  AVERAGE
Interior Wall: itve
Quality:AVE PLUS Window:  CASEMENT
Floor: CARPET Roof Structure:GABLE/HIP
Sub Area =
Actual Adj. Heated Prime
Seq Code Description Year Area Area Area Area GBA »
1 DKA Average deck 1971 396 59 0 0 e ®
2 PTO Patio 1971 1150 58 0 0 i )
o0
3 ONE 1 story house no basement 1971 139 139 139 139 139 i S
lo "5E 0
4 OWB 1 story house with 1971 192 230 230 192 192 (S R
basement \

5 OS+  Split level house with 75% 1971 1860 2976 2976 1860 1,860
average finish

6 ATF Attached frame garage 1971 1740 522 0 0

ozenty Pt
w00

onERet
o 610

7  WOF Unfinished walkout 1971 870 44 44 0

Total GBA 2,191

M En

Shetoh by Apex V™



https://gis.co.stearns.mn.us/arcgis/rest/services/Assessor/Photo_pts/MapServer/0/383068/attachments/376731

	2024 AVON LBA Cover REPORT
	C O U N T Y  O F  S T E A R N S
	PROPERTY SERVICES DIVISION
	Typical Adjustments by Property Type
	ASSESSOR’S OFFICE
	C O U N T Y  O F  S T E A R N S

	Res coversheet
	Avon Twp
	Avon Twp
	Lake coversheet
	Avon Twp

